Dr. Lewis‘-

<117y MIDSIAS ek u'uV
Vith respecﬁé to French Hea%y%ater sale: - no request has been
AOAHAD

imade to the President unless Dr. Cockeroft discussed it verbally with

Dean Mackenzie when‘he was here on the 18th for the N.& X meetinged 7 -

I think our title to the French Heavy Water mey be opém to

Drs.
questiOn. So far as I know, it was brought to England by/Kowarski and

Halben, and laber bmught to Cenada when the project was initiated in
Mont real. '

D. C. Jones
Sept. 25/46

3 -
i
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W FOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
CANADA

Chalk River Labdratory Chalk River, Ont.

CCe

NM:bw

October 15,v1946.

MEMORANDUM TO: W.B. lewis

FROM: N. Miller

Recommendetions of Polymer Contrel Sub-Cormittes.

At its final meeting yesterdey the Polymer Control Sub-Committee
mede the following recommendetions:

That the French request for 100 cc. of the French polymer be
acceded to.

That formel enquiries be mede through Col. Nielsen &as to the
possibility of reconcentrating our stocks of low-grede polymer
from 90Z mol. % D up, °t Trail, B.C., &nd thet no low-grade
polymer be relessed from herein the meentime until the results
of these enguiries ere aveileble.

Thet D.T.L. should eaccept the responsibility for the eutire
stock of polymer including low-grede materisl, and for the
recovery of polymer residues, e.g. from urenyl filuoride or
cotton wool, end thet all files on polymer inventories and
anelyses be turned over to them.

That srrsngements be made to release one Morgantown drumfor
018 geparation es soon es the replecement drum errives from

the U.S.

W.E. Ba rker
D. Wetson _



16 Octover, 1946,

¥re B, Capdmne

Chisf, Indusirial Pmduounn Diviaion.
Freneh Bupply Council, _
261 Bt. Sesremant Street,

Montretl, (uee

Decr £ir: - Your Ref: 204 (Letter M-12927)

In your lester of fepte lith you iauire
whether we could eup;ly 100 grome of heevy wetor for
the Lsboratories of Duc de Broglie, I @x happy to
ssy thed the President of the Nuticnsl Reeceyrcx Council
hae sgreed thet we should mtko this quentity sviilable,

Ae we are nst in a position to supply further
cugntities of heayy weter it has heen decided thut we
should ot moke any charge for thig amoulte. '

¥e would dbe glad to roceive your delivery
tnptructions o that we con Gispetor the masteriel
sdecustely packed.

Youre sincercly,

¥, B, Lowis
BELfee ’ Dirvetors

ae Ly, J, Decburabe
D, C, dones
Ile ¥illey
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REPUBLIQUE FRANCAISE

) 20
CONSEIL FRANGAIS DES APPROVISIONNEMENT \{73 MONTREAL. P.C.. CANADA
AU CANADA . 261 ST-SACREMENT
FRENCH SUPPLY COUNCIL ’ TELEPHONE
MARQUETTE 6351
Ref: 20-4
Letter: M=13312 October 17th, 1946.

Mr. W. B. Lewis, Director,
National Research Council,
Chalk River, Ontario.

Dear Sir:

: This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
the 6th instant and to express at omce our thanks, both for the
acceptance of making the heavy water available and for giving it
to France free of charge. We feel very confident that our scientists
will appreciate this very much. -

AS Tegurds lhe dispatch of the material, our Transit
Division is rather at a loss to issue instructions. They would like.
to know first whether heavy water is listed as dangerous goodsand if,
thorefore, special precautions have to be taken. They would also like
to know what would be the approximate gross weight and volume of the
packing you would think fit for shipment.

Yours very truly,

= 5
Z -
Nt y'lx" *

J. E. Riviere,
Chief
Supply Department.

JER/HB



Befbulelel

' 19 October, 1946,

Mr, H, J. Dezdorets,
Deferos Industries Limited,
Chelle River, Onterio.

Dear Desharata: Supply of Polymer to Frenoe

It wis egreed et the last meeting of the Polymer Sube
Comuittes thet 100 ces of Frenoh polymer might be made availeble
_ to mest & request from the Duc de Broglie Laboratotvies at Frence. -
%ould you please errunze to have this quantity extrected and
paoked suitsbly for shipment to Franoe?

In a letter of Oct, 17th, reference 2i-4, from J, E.
Riviere, Chief 0f the Bupply Depsartment of the ¥rench Bupply
Council, Kontresl, 1t if reguested thet we let thenm krov the
approxizate grosé weight snd volums of the packing we consider
75t for eiipment, Als0, they wish to know wiecher heavy weter .
iz listed a8 dangercus cnd {f, therefore, speoisl precsutions
have o be tulen. I Buggest that when the metericl §{s packed
you should forward psrticulars of the packsge and -proposed
mathogd of dispatch to Mr. Riviere snd ask for furtaor instiuctions
regerding shipnment, ) :

- Youxs sincorcly,

te Be Leowie ,
YL/ ae IMrector, -

¢t D. G. Jones _
He Killer ' ' ,



PETARANL VORKS

Noveamber <uth, 1946.

Mr. J. E. Riviere,

Chief of Supply Leut.,
French Surply Council,
261 St. Secrement Street,
montreai, Quebec.

Dear Sir:

Qur Fiie: Essential Msterimis — Polymer

#ie are pre,ared to shi; to you the 100 milli-
litres of heavy water reguested by the Duc ce Bruglie Laboratories.

The sample is in a gless flask which was sealed
while under a vacuum. The flask is packed sclidiy in a2 heavy card-
board cylincer with absorbent cotion &s the packing material. The
cylinaer is packed in a heavy wooden box with wood shavings as the
packing material. The box, packed, weighs aprroxiustiely 19 pounds,
and has & volume of 2916 cubic inches (16" x 13.5" x 13.5%).

Heavy water is not a dangerous chemiczl and is not
much dirfereut than ordinury water. One precaution must be taken.
Like ordinary wuter, it freezes and if this should ocecur, the glass
flasc may be broken and the sample lost. Heavy water frecezes at 39%F
(4°C). Wurm stormge during curtsge shoulG therefore be assured.

e will bold the box until shipping instrucétions
have been received. If you require ony additional information

reguruing the heauvy water shipuent, we will have that informstion
msde available to you.

Yours truly,
DEFENCE IKDUSTRIES LI¥ITTD
/7/7%% SRPE
LeKaTho. S:i DTV Cniel Chenist,

3ent bv Registered "ajil.




